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                                            GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 

  

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 940 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2023 

 

PERFORMANCE OF STATES IN ATTAINING SDGs 

 

940  SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:  

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state: 

 (a)  the State-wise performance of States in attaining Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs);  

(b)  the basic data used for calculating the performance of States in attaining Sustainable 

Development Goals;  

(c)  the current rank of country in attaining SDG goals;  

(d)  whether it is a fact that India's rank slipped in SDG rank; and  

(e)  if so, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a) NITI Aayog has developed the SDG India Index and Dashboard to estimate the progress of 

SDGs in the country through a unique measurable index. It provides an assessment of the 

performance of all States and Union Territories (UTs). The States and UTs are also ranked 

based on their overall performance across multiple goals. The State-wise score as per the 

third edition of SDG India Index and Dashboard is given in the Annexure. 

 

(b) The data sources for the selected indicators in the SDG India Index include national survey 

reports of Union Ministries, national data portals of Union Ministries, MIS portals of 

Centrally Sponsored Schemes/Central Sector Schemes, and in some specific cases the 

index reports prepared by Union Ministries. 
 

 

(c) There is no universally accepted ranking of countries on SDGs released by the United 

Nations.  

 

(d) and (e) Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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Annexure  

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 940 FOR 11.12.2023 BY SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P: REGARDING 

PERFORMANCE OF STATES IN ATTAINING SDGS 

 

State-wise Performance in Attaining SDGs 

S. No State/UT 
Score as per SDG India Index 

2021 

1  Andhra Pradesh 72 

2  Arunachal Pradesh 60 

3  Assam 57 

4  Bihar 52 

5  Chhattisgarh 61 

6  Goa 72 

7  Gujarat 69 

8  Haryana 67 

9  Himachal Pradesh 74 

10  Jharkhand 56 

11  Karnataka 72 

12  Kerala 75 

13  Madhya Pradesh 62 

14  Maharashtra 70 

15  Manipur 64 

16  Meghalaya 60 

17  Mizoram 68 

18  Nagaland 61 

19  Odisha 61 

20  Punjab 68 

21  Rajasthan 60 

22  Sikkim 71 

23  Tamil Nadu 74 

24  Telangana 69 

25  Tripura 65 
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26  Uttar Pradesh 60 

27  Uttarakhand 72 

28  West Bengal 62 

29  Andaman and Nicobar Islands 67 

30  Chandigarh 79 

31  
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and 

Diu 
62 

32  Delhi 68 

33  Jammu and Kashmir 66 

34  Ladakh 66 

35  Lakshadweep 68 

36  Puducherry 68 

 India 66 

 

 

***** 


